A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 
HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING UTILIZATION OF SOUTHERN 
UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES, INC.’S CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF FORT 
LAUDERDALE FOR INSTALLATION OF A TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS SYSTEM 
FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND, 
SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($264,765); AND PROVIDING FOR 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

STAFF SUMMARY: 

Summary: 

This agenda item seeks City Commission approval to retain the services of Southern 
Underground Industries, Inc. for the installation of a sewer bypass system for the proposed Lift